B 32 620Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitors (MKP)
B 32 621Plastic Case
MKP stacked-film capacitors
Smallest possible dimensions
Construction
� Dielectric: polypropylene
� Stacked-film technology
� Plastic case (UL 94 V-0)

MKPB 32 620
7,5
    Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 7,5 mm
VR
(Vrms
f ≤ 1 kHz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
160  Vdc
(90 Vac)
22 nF 3,0 ×   8,0 × 10,0 B32620-A5223-+*** 2600 2400 2000
33 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A5333-+*** 2000 1800 1500
47 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A5473-+*** 2000 1800 1500
68 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A5683-+*** 1600 1400 1000
0,10 µF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A5104-+*** 1600 1400 1000
0,15 µF 6,0 × 12,0 × 10,3 B32620-A5154-+*** 1300 1100   750
250 Vdc
(140 Vac)
22 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A3223-+*** 2000 1800 1500
33 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A3333-+*** 2000 1800 1500
47 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A3473-+*** 1600 1400 1000
68 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A3683-+*** 1600 1400 1000
0,10 µF 6,0 × 12,0 × 10,3 B32620-A3104-+*** 1300 1100   750
400 Vdc
(200 Vac)
6,8 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A4682-+*** 2000 1800 1500
10 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A4103-+*** 2000 1800 1500
15 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A4153-+*** 1600 1400 1000
22 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A4223-+*** 1600 1400 1000
33 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 10,3 B32620-A4333-+*** 1300 1100   750
630 Vdc
(400 Vac)
1,5 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A6152-+*** 2000 1800 1500
2,2 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A6222-+*** 2000 1800 1500
3,3 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A6332-+*** 2000 1800 1500
4,7 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A6472-+*** 2000 1800 1500
6,8 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A6682-+*** 1600 1400 1000
10 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A6103-+*** 1600 1400 1000
15 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 10,3 B32620-A6153-+*** 1300 1100   750
1) +  Code letter for capacitance tolerance
*** Code number for packing: Ammo pack = 289, reel = 189
The ordering code for untaped components ends after the tolerance code letter.
For capacitors with 3,2 mm lead length, append code number “3” to the tolerance code, e.g.: B32620-A5104-K3
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 %  =̂  M, ± 10 %  =̂  K, ± 5 %  =̂  J
119 12/00
MKP B 32 620
7,5
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 %  =̂  M, ± 10 %  =̂  K, ± 5 %  =̂  J
1000 Vdc
(500 Vac)
1,5 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A152-+*** 2000 1800 1500
2,2 nF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-A222-+*** 2000 1800 1500
3,3 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A332-+*** 1600 1400 1000
4,7 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-A472-+*** 1600 1400 1000
6,8 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 10,3 B32620-A682-+*** 1300 1100   750
1000 Vdc
(600 Vac)
470 pF 4,0 ×   8,5 × 10,0 B32620-J471-+*** 2000 1800 1500
680 pF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-J681-+*** 1600 1400 1000
1,0 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-J102-+*** 1600 1400 1000
1,5 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-J152-+*** 1600 1400 1000
2,2 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-J222-+*** 1600 1400 1000
3,3 nF 5,0 × 10,5 × 10,0 B32620-J332-+*** 1600 1400 1000
4,7 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 10,3 B32620-J472-+*** 1300 1100   750
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 7,5 mm
VR
(Vrms
f ≤ 1 kHz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
1) +  Code letter for capacitance tolerance
*** Code number for packing: Ammo pack = 289, reel = 189
The ordering code for untaped components ends after the tolerance code letter.
For capacitors with 3,2 mm lead length, append code number “3” to the tolerance code, e.g.: B32620-A152-K3
120 12/00
MKPB 32 621
10
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 %  =̂  M, ± 10 %  =̂  K, ± 5 %  =̂  J
Ordering codes and packing units, lead spacing 10 mm
VR
(Vrms
f ≤ 1 kHz)
CR Maximum
dimensions
b × h × l (mm)
Ordering code1) Packing units (pcs)
Ammo
pack
Reel Untaped
160 Vdc
(90 Vac)
47 nF 4,0 ×   7,0 × 13,0 B32621-A5473-+*** 1000 1700 1000
68 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A5683-+*** 1000 1700 1000
0,10 µF 5,0 × 11,0 × 13,0 B32621-A5104-+***   830 1300 1000
0,15 µF 5,0 × 11,0 × 13,0 B32621-A5154-+***   830 1300 1000
0,22 µF 6,0 × 12,0 × 13,0 B32621-A5224-+***   680 1100 1000
250 Vdc
(140 Vac)
2,2 nF 4,0 ×   7,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3222-+*** 1000 1700 1000
3,3 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3332-+*** 1000 1700 1000
4,7 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3472-+*** 1000 1700 1000
6,8 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3682-+*** 1000 1700 1000
10 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3103-+*** 1000 1700 1000
15 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3153-+*** 1000 1700 1000
22 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3223-+*** 1000 1700 1000
33 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3333-+*** 1000 1700 1000
47 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3473-+*** 1000 1700 1000
68 nF 5,0 × 11,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3683-+***   830 1300 1000
0,10 µF 6,0 × 12,0 × 13,0 B32621-A3104-+***   680 1100 1000
400 Vdc
(200 Vac)
10 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A4103-+*** 1000 1700 1000
15 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A4153-+*** 1000 1700 1000
22 nF 5,0 × 11,0 × 13,0 B32621-A4223-+***   830 1300 1000
33 nF 5,0 × 11,0 × 13,0 B32621-A4333-+***   830 1300 1000
47 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 13,0 B32621-A4473-+***   680 1100 1000
630 Vdc
(400 Vac)
2,2 nF 4,0 ×   7,0 × 13,0 B32621-A6222-+*** 1000 1700 1000
3,3 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A6332-+*** 1000 1700 1000
4,7 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A6472-+*** 1000 1700 1000
6,8 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A6682-+*** 1000 1700 1000
10 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A6103-+*** 1000 1700 1000
15 nF 5,0 × 11,0 × 13,0 B32621-A6153-+***   830 1300 1000
22 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 13,0 B32621-A6223-+***   680 1100 1000
33 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 13,0 B32621-A6333-+***   680 1100 1000
1000 Vdc
(500 Vac)
2,2 nF 4,0 ×   7,0 × 13,0 B32621-A222-+*** 1000 1700 1000
3,3 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A332-+*** 1000 1700 1000
4,7 nF 4,0 ×   9,0 × 13,0 B32621-A472-+*** 1000 1700 1000
6,8 nF 5,0 × 11,0 × 13,0 B32621-A682-+***   830 1300 1000
10 nF 6,0 × 12,0 × 13,0 B32621-A103-+***   680 1100 1000
1) +  Code letter for capacitance tolerance
*** Code number for packing: Ammo pack = 289, reel = 189
The ordering code for untaped components ends after the tolerance code letter.
For capacitors with 3,2 mm lead length, append code number “3” to the tolerance code, e.g.: B32621-A5473-K3
121 12/00
MKP
B 32 621
B 32 620